SIXTH AMENDMENT TO STANDARD CONTRACT
BETWEEN COUNTY OF SOLANO

and
SENECA CENTER FOR CHILDREN AND FAMILIES

This Sixth Amendment is made on June 30, 2011, between the County of Solano, a political subdivision of the State of
California (“County”) and Seneca Center for Children and Families (“Contractor™).

1. Recitals

A.  The parties entered into a contract dated July 1, 2006 (the “Original Contract”), as amended by Amendment
1, dated May 23, 2007, Amendment 2, dated June 30, 2007, Amendment 3, dated June 30, 2008, Amendment
4, dated June 25, 2009, and Amendment 5, dated June 30, 2010 (“First Amendment”, “Second Amendment”,
“Third Amendment”, “Fourth Amendment”, “Fifth Amendment” and together with the Original Contract, the
“Contract”) to provide County referred clients and their families participating under the County’s Family
Preservation Program with in-home crisis intervention services.

B.  The County now needs to extend the Contract for one additional year to allow for continued services through
June 30, 2012.

C. This Sixth Amendment represents a one-year extension of the Contract and an increase of $55,000 in total
compensation.

D.  The parties agree to amend the Contract as set forth below.

2. Agreement
A.  Term of Contract
Section 2 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with:
The Term of this Contract is: July 1, 2006 through June 30, 2012
B. Contract Maximum
Section 3 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with:
The maximum amount of this Contract is: $460,000.
C. Payment Provisions
The first sentence in Section 1 of Exhibit B is amended as follows:
Total compensation for crisis intervention services shall be based on actual costs, not to exceed $460,000.

Section 3.A. of Exhibit B is amended to add Subsection 4:

(4) Contractor’s proposed FY2011/12 budget for the STP program effective July, 1, 2011 has been accepted by the
County. The budget is incorporated by this reference as Attachment B-5.
3. Effectiveness of contract

Except as set forth in this Sixth Amendment, all other terms and conditions specified in the Contract remain in full
force and effect.

CONTRACTOR _~ . COUNTY OF SOLANO
By / / // ﬁ/,' By
/KATHERINE WEST<EXECUTIVE/DIRECTOR BIRGITTA E. CORSELLO, COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR
Approved as to Farm. .
COUNTY COUNSEL Y
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County of Solano

SOLANO COUNTY FAMILY PRESERVATION PROGRAM
Seneca Center for Children and Families

FY 2011-12 Budget

Expenses
Salary and Wages
Clinical Supervisor
Clinician
Total Wages
Benefits @
Total Salary Expense

Program Support

Telephone

Mileage Reimbursement
Total Direct Program Support

Total Direct Expense
Overhead at 10% of Payroll Cost

Total Program Cost

FTE
0.01
0.94

Amount
400
40,240

29%

0.95

10%

40,820
11,838

52,658

600
1,475

2,075

54,733
5,267

60,000

Attachment B-5
FY2011/12 Approved Budget
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